

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Utilities - Water and Light

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: January 21, 2020

Re: Agreements with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission granting a roadway easement and granting a utility easement for the installation and maintenance of

fiber optic cable.

Executive Summary

Staff has prepared for Council consideration an ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute agreements with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission granting a roadway easement and granting a utility easement for the installation and maintenance of fiber optic cable. No monetary exchange will occur with the granting of these agreements.

Discussion

The Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission has requested a roadway easement and an easement for fiber optic cable along Route B as shown in Exhibit A. The purpose of these easements is to address any discrepancies that may have arisen when Route B was widened and to facilitate signal control along Route B. This portion of Route B is partially built on the COLT (formerly Wabash) Railroad right of way. No monetary exchange will occur with the granting of these agreements.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None Long-Term Impact: None

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History

Date	Action
None	None



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Suggested Council Action

Staff recommends Council adopt an ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute agreements with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission granting a roadway easement and granting a utility easement for the installation and maintenance of fiber optic cable.